City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Tuesday, September 3, 2019 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.1

Council to consider a Resolution setting the final tax request for the 2019-2020 year at a different amount than the prior year request.

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, Nebraska Revised Statute 77-1601.02 provides that the property tax request for the prior year shall be the property tax request for the current year for purposes of the levy set by the County Board of Equalization unless the Governing Body of the City of Scottsbluff passes by a majority vote a resolution or ordinance setting the tax request at a different amount; and

WHEREAS, a special public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider comments concerning the property tax request; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City of Scottsbluff that the property tax request for the current year shall be a different amount than the property tax request for the prior year.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Governing Body of the City of Scottsbluff, by a majority vote, resolves that:

- 1. The 2019-2020 property tax request be set at \$1,970,134 for the City of Scottsbluff.
- 2. The 2019-2020 property tax request be set at \$54,100 for the Business Improvement District.
- 3. A copy of this resolution be certified and forwarded to the County Clerk on or before October 12, 2019.

PASSED AND A	APPROVED this	day of	, 2	2019.	
			Mayor		
ATTEST:					
 City Clerk	(seal)				